## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Technology Management Company, Inc.	10/24/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B6 Sigma, Inc.	
Street Address:	3900 Paseo Del Sol	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87507	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379378

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (505)213-0998 Phone: 8006300969

Email: Gerald@GrafeLawPC.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: V. Gerald Grafe
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2689

Address Line 4: Corrales, NEW MEXICO 87048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: V. Gerald Grafe

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-TMC-to-B6Inc-signed-00139-50023#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 113/93/8

PATENT REEL: 027126 FRAME: 0928

## **Assignment of Applications and Patents**

Whereas, the inventors of the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. utility patent application 11/379378 "Composite Projectile" filed April 19, 2006 and U.S. provisional application 60/766,396, filed Jan. 17, 2006, have assigned the invention(s) to Beyond6, LLC, of 9 Reno Road, Santa Fe, NM 87508 ("Beyond6"), and to Hytec, Inc., of 110 Eastgate Drive, Los Alamos, NM 87544 ("Hytec");

Whereas, Hytec has assigned its interest in the invention(s) to Beyond6, and Beyond6 has assigned its interest in the invention(s) to Technology Management Company, Inc., of 2500 Louisiana Blvd. NE; Suite 300; Albuquerque, NM US 87110 ("TMC");

Whereas in consideration of an agreement between TMC and B6 Sigma, Inc., of 3900 Paseo del So, Santa Fe, NM 87507 ("Assignee"); TMC has agreed to assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention(s) described in the above-referenced patent applications;

Therefore, TMC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all of TMC's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as continuations, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said patents. TMC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue said patents to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted. TMC covenants with Assignee that TMC's interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that Beyond6 has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Technology Management Company, Inc.

Name and title: Pohert L. Dubois, CEO

OFFICIAL SEAL

Joan K. Williams

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF New Mexico

) ss:

COUNTY OF Bernalillo )

On the date listed above, the person named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Jaan K. Williams

My Commission Expires:

Assignment of Applications and Patents; page 1

REEL: 027126 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 10/26/2011**